

The County Employees' and Officers' Annuity and Benefit Fund of Cook County and the Forest Preserve District Employee's Annuity and Benefit Fund of Cook County Announces Regina Tuczak as the Fund's New Executive Director

Effective Immediately

CHICAGO – Following a competitive search, the County Employees' and Officers' Annuity and Benefit Fund of Cook County and the Forest Preserve District Employee's Annuity and Benefit Fund of Cook County (collectively referred to as the "Fund") has hired Regina Tuczak as the Fund's new Executive Director effective as of December 3, 2018.

Tuczak will transition into her role at the Fund with significant public pension fund experience from her most recent position as Executive Director of the Policemen's Annuity and Benefit Fund of Chicago.

In addition to her leadership experience, Tuczak has a strong background in financial management in the public pension sphere. Prior to becoming Executive Director, she was a comptroller for the Policemen's Fund for over three years and is a Certified Public Accountant.

On behalf of the Board of Trustees of the Fund, Vice President Dennis White noted that Tuczak's combination of financial expertise and executive leadership experience made her very well-qualified to assume this position.

"We look forward to working with a leader of Ms. Tuczak's caliber as our Executive Director," said Vice President White.

Added Tuczak: "I've dedicated over 20 years of my career to servicing employee benefit plans and retirement systems, and I am honored to lead the Fund as Executive Director."

All inquiries should be directed to Eric Herman at (312) 664-0153.

###